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For Date: 08/01/2024  -  Thursday   

Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason     

24-31642        1027 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    33 CABOT ST @ 503 S BRIDGE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1063-AR
            Arrest:    CHAPPEL-PERKINS, ELIZABETH ASHLEY       
           Address:    199 HIGH ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    24
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2317CR002175
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2417CR000667

24-31704        1556 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 517] GRIFFINS CAFE - 329 HAMPDEN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1064-AR
            Arrest:    BUZZARD, AUSTIN TAYLOR       
           Address:    40 CENTER ST   GRANBY, MA
               Age:    26
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

24-31714        1724 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1418] TARGET STORE - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1065-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    14
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1066-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    14
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1067-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    14
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A

24-31727        1855 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1418] TARGET STORE - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1068-AR
            Arrest:    HERNANDEZ, JADIEL        
           Address:    39 GERARD WAY Apt. #F   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    18
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A
                       SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
                       TRESPASS c266 §120
                       A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D
       Refer To Incident:      24-4796-OF

For Date: 08/03/2024  -  Saturday   

24-31935        0201 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 948] UNICORN HOLYOKE - 126 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1070-AR
            Arrest:    MARTINEZ TOLENTINO, ARNALDO        
           Address:    48 LINDEN ST Apt. #2   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       A&B c265 §13A(a)
                       A&B c265 §13A(a)

24-31947        0310 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2579] 48 COMMERCIAL ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1071-AR
            Arrest:    SEGARRA, JOSEPH        
           Address:    12 CHAMPMAN   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    48
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2317CR002126
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24-31961        0539 ACCIDENT     
  Location/Address:    590 HIGH ST @ 26 HAMPSHIRE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1072-AR
            Arrest:    RODRIGUEZ, ANTHONY        
           Address:    302 CHESTNUT ST Apt. #3A   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    23
           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
                       LEAVE SCENE OF PERSONAL INJURY c90 §24(2)(a_)(1)
                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
                       UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10
       Refer To Accident:      24-875-AC

24-32017        1756 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    154 HIGH ST @ 94 HAMPDEN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1073-AR
            Arrest:    ANTONETTY ALVARADO, JULIO ENRIQUE       
           Address:    257 ESSEX ST Apt. #3   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2317CR002165
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2317CR002149
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2317CR001969
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2317CR001486
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2317CR001339

24-32021        1904 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
          Location:    HERITAGE PARK PLAYGROUND
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1074-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    14
           Charges:    APPREHENSION WARRANT#W135635637

24-32041        2210 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
          Location:    HERITAGE PARK PLAYGROUND
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1075-AR
            Arrest:    PONCE, KEYVELISSE        
           Address:    121 BEECH ST Apt. #1   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    18
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1076-AR
            Arrest:    LOPEZ, JAYSHANETT ENIDE       
           Address:    100 HAMPSHIRE ST Apt. #1C   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    18
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

For Date: 08/04/2024  -  Sunday   

24-32061        0103 ACCIDENT     
  Location/Address:    3 JOHN ST @ 120 FRONT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1077-AR
            Arrest:    YOUNG, LAQUAN JAMAR       
           Address:    92 TOKENEKE RD   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
                       A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D
                       UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10
                       ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I
       Refer To Accident:      24-878-AC

24-32099        1202 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 719] JC PENNEY - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1079-AR
            Arrest:    COLON, LUIS DANIEL       
           Address:    130 HIGH ST Apt. #1L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    47
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE, 3RD OFF. c266 §30A

24-32128        1747 SHOPLIFTING     
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  Location/Address:    [HOY 2965] FAMILY DOLLAR - 223 SOUTH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1080-AR
            Arrest:    CASTRO, JOARYS        
           Address:    320 UNION ST Apt. #1012   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    21
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A

24-32133        1815 UNWANTED GUEST     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2807] HIGH ST LIQUORS - 648 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1081-AR
            Arrest:    RIGALI, CHRISTOPHER CHARLES       
           Address:    418 GRANBY RD   SOUTH HADLEY, MA
               Age:    44
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

24-32139        1908 DISORDERLY     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 619] HOLYOKE HOSPITAL - 575 BEECH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1082-AR
            Arrest:    KOSKE, KIMBERLEE A       
           Address:    60 SIMARD DR Apt. #1   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    52
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

24-32141        1917 CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 408] FAMILY DOLLAR - 555 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1083-AR
            Arrest:    KNIGHTLY, STEVEN        
           Address:    365 APPLETON ST Apt. #2FL   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    54
           Charges:    LEWDNESS, OPEN AND GROSS c272 §16

24-32142        2003 ASSAULT     
  Location/Address:    529 S BRIDGE ST

24-32147        2116 SAFETY HAZARD     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2582] RACING MART - 181 W FRANKLIN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1085-AR
            Arrest:    ALLEN, JOSHUA JOSEPH       
           Address:    281 BEECH ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    42
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 §2

For Date: 08/05/2024  -  Monday   

24-32197        0610 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    861 MAIN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1086-AR
            Arrest:    MANGHAM, XAVIER YAMMAHA       
           Address:    56 FLORIDA ST Apt. #56   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    24
           Charges:    FIREARM WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 s.10(h)
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2323CR006153
                       AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 §10(h)(1)
                       COCAINE, TRAFFICKING IN 18 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 36 GRAMS  c94C §32E(b)
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS D c94C §32C(a)
                       FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE LOADED c269 s.10(n)
                       FIREARM, STORE IMPROP c140 §131L(a)&(b)
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS E c94C §32D(a)
                       FIREARM IN FELONY, POSSESS c265 §18B

24-32224        1056 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 619] HOLYOKE HOSPITAL - 575 BEECH ST Apt. #16
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1088-AR
            Arrest:    RIVERA, MICHAEL JR       
           Address:    128 HIGH ST Apt. #12   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    40
           Charges:    A&B c265 §13A(a)
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2462CR002329
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24-32236        1217 ASSAULT     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2698] CVS - 400 BEECH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1089-AR
            Arrest:    BERG, MADJI GINO DERIC       
           Address:    28 PORTLAND ST Apt. #1R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    24
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A
                       A&B c265 §13A(a)

24-32246        1331 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    509 WHITNEY AVE
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1091-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    15
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#23DL0698WC

24-32245        1332 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 707] IVORY BILLIARDS - 151 CHESTNUT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1090-AR
            Arrest:    DANIELS, MELISSA R       
           Address:    100 SUFFOLK ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    38
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR001296

24-32266        1646 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    121 CLEMENTE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1092-AR
            Arrest:    ESCALERA, RADAMES IVAN       
           Address:    288 EAST ST Apt. #1ST   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    39
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2317CR002139
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2420CR000970

24-32272        1732 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1418] TARGET STORE - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1093-AR
            Arrest:    PAGAN, JAILEANA        
           Address:    160 LAMP LIGHTER ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    20
           Charges:    LARCENY UNDER $1200 c266 §30(1)

24-32280        1833 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2818] RACING MART - 330 MAIN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1094-AR
            Arrest:    CHAPPEL-PERKINS, ELIZABETH ASHLEY       
           Address:    199 HIGH ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    24
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR000667
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2317CR002175

24-32289        2014 B & E IN PROGRESS     
  Location/Address:    660 S BRIDGE ST Apt. #1L
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1096-AR
            Arrest:    ZACCARO, ZENA        
           Address:    660 S BRIDGE ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2227CR000417
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

For Date: 08/06/2024  -  Tuesday   

24-32335        0307 TRESPASSING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1419] SAMS FOOD STORE - 515 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1097-AR
            Arrest:    FIGUEROA, ALEXIS        
           Address:    HOMELESS   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    46
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
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24-32398        1239 Be on the lookout for     
          Location:    [CHI] CHICOPEE
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1099-AR
            Arrest:    RIVERA, RICHARD        
           Address:    100 ANDREW ST Apt. #2ND   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    25
           Charges:    STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25
                       NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION * c90 §6
                       UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * c90 §9
                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §34J
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
                       COCAINE, TRAFFICKING IN, 36 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 100 GRAMS c94C §32E(b)
                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED GREATER THAN WAS REASONABLE AND PROPER  c90 §17

24-32405        1318 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1418] TARGET STORE - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1100-AR
            Arrest:    VELEZ, ANGEL        
           Address:    38 CARVER   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A
                       UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF THEFT DETECTION DEVICE DEACTIVATOR OR REMOVER c266 §
                       SHOPLIFTING $250+ BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A
                       SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A
                       SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A
                       SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A
                       SHOPLIFTING $250+ BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A
                       SHOPLIFTING $250+ BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A
                       SHOPLIFTING $250+ BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A
                       SHOPLIFTING $250+ BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A
                       SHOPLIFTING $250+ BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A
                       SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A
                       SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A
                       SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A
                       SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A
       Refer To Incident:      24-4904-OF

24-32472        1931 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1301] WAR MEMORIAL - 310 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1101-AR
            Arrest:    SUCHENICZ, NICHOLAS A       
           Address:    154 PARKVIEW DR Apt. #1   FEEDING HILLS, MA
               Age:    39
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

For Date: 08/07/2024  -  Wednesday   

24-32539        1005 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 3217] GANDARA - HOLYOKE STARR - 27 CANBY ST Apt. #29
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1102-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    12
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 24DL0357SP
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 24DL0356SP
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 24DL0304SP

24-32548        1135 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    380 RACE ST @ 64 HAMILTON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1103-AR
            Arrest:    CALLAHAN, KEITH        
           Address:    33 CONNOR DR   WEST WARREN, MA
               Age:    41
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

24-32552        1142 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    440 HILLSIDE AVE
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1104-AR
            Arrest:    SUGRUE, ALYSSA C       
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           Address:    440 HILLSIDE AVE   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    40
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2317CR000807DT
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2217CR001122DT

24-32593        1633 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 4586] GRAMPS PARK - ELM ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1105-AR
            Arrest:    RIOS ROBLES, LUIS J       
           Address:    241 JACKSON ST Apt. #11A   NORTHAMPTON, MA
               Age:    23
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       INTENTIONALLY,DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, INTERFERE WITH A POLICE OFFICER
                       A&B ON PUBLIC EMPLOYEE c265 §13D
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1106-AR
            Arrest:    SANTANA, PEDRO JUAN       
           Address:    224 LYMAN ST Apt. #2R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       INTENTIONALLY,DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, INTERFERE WITH A POLICE OFFICER
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B

For Date: 08/08/2024  -  Thursday   

24-32704        0946 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    68 CABOT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1107-AR
            Arrest:    ABREU, JOHN ANTHONY       
           Address:    462 MAPLE ST Apt. #3L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    39
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2417CR001260
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2417CR001158

24-32742        1348 M/V FAILURE TO STOP STOLEN MV     
  Location/Address:    586 S CANAL ST @ 661 S BRIDGE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1108-AR
            Arrest:    BAILEY, DEANDRE        
           Address:    38 LUDLOW RD Apt. #F   SOUTH HADLEY, MA
               Age:    19
           Charges:    MOTOR VEH, RECEIVE STOLEN c266 §28(a)
                       STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25
                       LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
                       STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 §10(h)(1)
                       FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE LOADED c269 s.10(n)
                       FIREARM, STORE IMPROP c140 §131L(a)&(b)
                       FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE c269 s.10(a)
                       FIREARM IN FELONY, POSSESS c265 §18B
       Refer To Accident:      24-891-AC

24-32800        1819 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 525] HABERMAN HARDWARE - 456 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1110-AR
            Arrest:    DIAZ, CARLOS        
           Address:    34 LEARY DR   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    39
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2317CR001654
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2317CR001668
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2317CR002284
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR001391

For Date: 08/09/2024  -  Friday   

24-32905        1038 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2302] ROBINSON, BARBARA A. - 939 HOMESTEAD AVE
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1111-AR
            Arrest:    FELSENTREGER, JOSEPH MARK       
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           Address:    50 RICHARD EGER DR   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    38
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2317CR000111
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2217CR001463
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1112-AR
            Arrest:    EVANS, JILL M       
           Address:    173 MARION CIR   LUDLOW, MA
               Age:    39
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2217CR001065
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2017CR001699

24-32968        1656 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 989] CRAZY ANDY'S LIQUORS - 7 CABOT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1113-AR
            Arrest:    CORDERO OTERO, ANGEL L       
           Address:    132 LEARY DR   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    57
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A, SUBSQ.OFF. c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B, SUBSQ.OFF. c94C §34

For Date: 08/10/2024  -  Saturday   

24-33096        1326 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1212] SUNGLASS HUT - 2 MALL RING RD
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1116-AR
            Arrest:    DANIELS, KALEM TERRANCE       
           Address:    1001 N PLEASANT ST Apt. #32   AMHERST, MA
               Age:    40
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR000856
                       SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE, 3RD OFF. c266 §30A

24-33111        1611 CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST     
  Location/Address:    170 OAK ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1119-AR
            Arrest:    BURGOS, RAMON L       
           Address:    388 APPLETON ST Apt. #FR 14   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    62
           Charges:    WARRANT-PROBATION WARRANT--# 2417CR001297, 2417CR000663

24-33112        1611 SUSPICIOUS PERSON     
  Location/Address:    90 PLEASANT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1118-AR
            Arrest:    CRUZ, DAVID        
           Address:    PLEASANT ST Apt. #5F   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    53
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

24-33126        1832 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    1 HERITAGE ST @ 480 DWIGHT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1120-AR
            Arrest:    BARBER, ALFRED        
           Address:    ***UNKNOWN***   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2220CR000869
                       LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
                       UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * c90 §9

For Date: 08/11/2024  -  Sunday   

24-33210        1013 AMBULANCE/ FIRE     
  Location/Address:    REAR PORCH - 462 MAPLE ST Apt. #5R
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1121-AR
            Arrest:    OCASIO, ANDREW        
           Address:    47 GRAND ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
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                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2417CR000959
                       FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT #W565517377

24-33212        1121 AMBULANCE/ FIRE     
  Location/Address:    ALLEY - 69 SARGEANT ST @ 463 MAIN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1122-AR
            Arrest:    SEGARRA, JOSEPH        
           Address:    12 CHAPMAN ST   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    48
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2317CR002126

24-33253        2034 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    167 ELM ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1123-AR
            Arrest:    BOYLE, JOHN P       
           Address:    173 ELM ST Apt. #4RF   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    48
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       A&B c265 §13A(a)
                       ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I

For Date: 08/12/2024  -  Monday   

24-33360        1229 PROPERTY CHECK     
  Location/Address:    223 ELM ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1124-AR
            Arrest:    CARABALLO, CARLOS JAVIER       
           Address:    39 ANDERSON AVE   STATEN ISLAND, NY
               Age:    39
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1125-AR
            Arrest:    FULLER, APRIL M       
           Address:    507 APPLETON ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    38
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120

24-33371        1413 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    139 SUFFOLK ST @ 141 WALNUT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1126-AR
            Arrest:    DAVIS, DANTE D       
           Address:    25 PARKER ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    52
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR000919
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR001410

24-33398        1653 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    125 SARGEANT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1127-AR
            Arrest:    LEFEBVRE, STEVEN C       
           Address:    198 SUMMIT AVE   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    41
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2420CR001065

For Date: 08/13/2024  -  Tuesday   

24-33467        0157 PROPERTY CHECK     
  Location/Address:    456 MAPLE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1129-AR
            Arrest:    DEVERS, STEVEN D       
           Address:    470 MAPLE ST Apt. #3L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    35
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1130-AR
            Arrest:    VAUGHAN, TERROLD T       
           Address:    2 FRANKLIN ST Apt. #3F   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    35
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1131-AR
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            Arrest:    TOBIN, MICHAEL C       
           Address:    57 CONGRESS AVE Apt. #2ND   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    23
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120

24-33484        0812 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    555 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1132-AR
            Arrest:    DANSEREAU, STEPHANIE L       
           Address:    199 HIGH ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2417CR001091
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2441CR000429
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

24-33527        1232 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    265 LYMAN ST @ 54 BEECH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1134-AR
            Arrest:    COLON, ANGEL M JR    
           Address:    ***UNKNOWN***   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    57
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2317CR001631

24-33549        1423 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1418] TARGET STORE - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1135-AR
            Arrest:    SANTIAGO-RAMOS, JUSTIN WILLIAM       
           Address:    34 LOW ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    35
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2423CR001037
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2423CR002871
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

24-33573        1724 STABBING VICTIM     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 619] HOLYOKE HOSPITAL ED RM 4 - 575 BEECH ST Apt. #4
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1136-AR
            Arrest:    RODRIGUEZ FIGUEROA, AXCEL YADIEL       
           Address:    104 LEARY DR   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    19
           Charges:    A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15A(b)
                       A&B c265 §13A(a)
                       ASSAULT TO MURDER, ARMED c265 §18(b)
                       A&B, SERIOUS BODILY INJURY c265 §13A(b)
       Refer To Incident:      24-5044-OF

24-33595        2126 GUN CALL     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 350] DILLON'S PACKAGE STORE - 589 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1137-AR
            Arrest:    LUNA, LUIS E       
           Address:    103 CHAPEL ST Apt. #2FLR   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE LOADED c269 s.10(n)
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
                       AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 §10(h)(1)
                       COCAINE, TRAFFICKING IN 18 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 36 GRAMS  c94C §32E(b)
                       FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE c269 s.10(a)
       Refer To Incident:      24-5247-OF

24-33604        2352 ASSIST/PUBLIC     
  Location/Address:    52 HAMILTON ST @ 135 CLEMENTE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1138-AR
            Arrest:    RUIZ, JEVARDO ANTONIO       
           Address:    18 CHARBONNEAU TER Apt. #FL 2   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    48
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       LARCENY UNDER $1200 c266 §30(1)



 Holyoke Police Department Page:  10
  Dispatch Log  From: 08/01/2024  Thru: 08/31/2024     0000 - 2359    Printed: 09/03/2024

For Date: 08/14/2024  -  Wednesday   

24-33619        0109 DRUG ACTIVITY     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 4027] 131 CLEMENTE ST - 131 CLEMENTE ST Apt. #1FL
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1139-AR
            Arrest:    SLOWIK, JOSHUA        
           Address:    223 GRATTAN ST   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    28
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

24-33656        1027 FOOT PURSUIT/ WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    138 SARGEANT ST - 138 SARGEANT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1140-AR
            Arrest:    HERNANDEZ, RAUL MANUEL       
           Address:    138 SARGEANT ST Apt. #102   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    44
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR001330

24-33659        1106 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    45 LOWER WESTFIELD RD
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1141-AR
            Arrest:    NARCISSE, TURHAN        
           Address:    28 WILBRAHAM ST   WILBRAHAM, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2423CR003428

24-33662        1124 ASSAULT & BATTERY     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2197] MEDICAL BUILDING OWNER DR. LEONARD GEFFERT - 1221 MAIN ST
       Refer To Incident:      24-5057-OF

24-33667        1220 PROPERTY CHECK     
  Location/Address:    110 NEWTON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1142-AR
            Arrest:    COLLAZO, DANNY        
           Address:    131 PRENTICE ST Apt. #2FL   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    49
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

24-33747        1944 DRUG ACTIVITY     
  Location/Address:    3RD FLOOR REAR - 464 MAPLE ST Apt. #3F
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1143-AR
            Arrest:    JAMES, NICHOLAS        
           Address:    MAIN ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    35
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT CR19001311-02

For Date: 08/15/2024  -  Thursday   

24-33771        0019 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    172 ELM ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1144-AR
            Arrest:    SULLIVAN, BRITTANY L       
           Address:    HOMELESS   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2333CR004344
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2433CR002142

24-33876        1620 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    53 CABOT ST @ 530 S EAST ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1145-AR
            Arrest:    BARTON, SUSAN E       
           Address:    508 CHICOPEE ST Apt. #E   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    46
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2317CR000467

24-33877        1621 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1297] WALGREENS - 1588 NORTHAMPTON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1146-AR
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            Arrest:    SANTANA, FRANKLIN        
           Address:    1515 NORTHAMPTON ST Apt. #116   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    52
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A

24-33892        1740 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    78 CABOT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1147-AR
            Arrest:    HOLEWKA, SHAUNA        
           Address:    MAIN ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2498CR000874
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2317CR001359

24-33904        1934 DRUG ACTIVITY     
  Location/Address:    456 MAPLE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1148-AR
            Arrest:    VAUGHAN, TERROLD T       
           Address:    2 FRANKLIN ST Apt. #3F   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    35
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
                       TRESPASS c266 §120

24-33905        1955 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    186 SOUTH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1149-AR
            Arrest:    BASSETT, MICHAEL F       
           Address:    186 SOUTH ST Apt. #2FL   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    38
           Charges:    ASSAULT c265 §13A(a)
                       A&B c265 §13A(a)

24-33916        2107 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 305] CUBA SUPERMARKET - 439 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1150-AR
            Arrest:    NICKERSON, CHAD W       
           Address:    23 COLONY RD   WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    45
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2423CR002535
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2345CR001411
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2345CR001277
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
                       TRESPASS c266 §120
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1151-AR
            Arrest:    LOVELY, BRENT        
           Address:    755 WORTHINGTON   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2323CR005602

For Date: 08/16/2024  -  Friday   

24-33980        1004 loitering     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1419] SAMS FOOD STORE - 515 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1152-AR
            Arrest:    ALICEA, NORMA IRIS       
           Address:    25 THOMAS ST Apt. #6   WESTFIELD, MA
               Age:    67
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15A(b)
                       A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B

24-34005        1415 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 719] JC PENNEY - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1153-AR
            Arrest:    SMITH, ANGELINA D       
           Address:    94 FOREST ST   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    24
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           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A

24-34036        1759 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 133] WHO'S NEXT - 323 MAIN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1154-AR
            Arrest:    TORRES, JOSE        
           Address:    48 CHERRELYN ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    41
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2120CR000982
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2443CR001284
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2443CR000523
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2420CR000768
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2220CR001152
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2220CR000473
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2220CR000472

For Date: 08/18/2024  -  Sunday   

24-34225        0233 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    JONES FERRY RD
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1157-AR
            Arrest:    GARAY, NAICY        
           Address:    801 HIGH ST Apt. #1   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    39
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       FALSE NAME/SSN, ARRESTEE FURNISH c268 §34A
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1679CR00084

24-34236        0615 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    354 HAMPDEN ST @ 84 BEECH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1158-AR
            Arrest:    OTERO, GUILLERMO        
           Address:    HOMELESS   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    41
           Charges:    ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15B(b)
                       B&E DAYTIME FOR FELONY, PERSON IN FEAR
                       A&B c265 §13A(a)
                       WITNESS/JUROR/POLICE/COURT OFFICIAL, INTIMIDATE c268 §13B
                       WITNESS/JUROR/POLICE/COURT OFFICIAL, INTIMIDATE c268 §13B
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A, SUBSQ.OFF. c94C §34
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1159-AR
            Arrest:    RIVERA, JOSE A       
           Address:    675 HIGH ST Apt. #2ND   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    40
           Charges:    ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15B(b)
                       B&E DAYTIME FOR FELONY, PERSON IN FEAR
                       A&B c265 §13A(a)
                       WITNESS/JUROR/POLICE/COURT OFFICIAL, INTIMIDATE c268 §13B
                       WITNESS/JUROR/POLICE/COURT OFFICIAL, INTIMIDATE c268 §13B

24-34282        1757 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 719] JC PENNEY - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1160-AR
            Arrest:    ACEVEDO, KIM M       
           Address:    63 WEST ST Apt. #5   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    47
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2317CR001664
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2317CR001766
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2317CR001665
                       LARCENY UNDER $1200 c266 §30(1)
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1161-AR
            Arrest:    MICHAELS-SIQUEIRA, ATHENA        
           Address:    94 WESTFIELD RD Apt. #1R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    29
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2445CR000449
                       LARCENY UNDER $1200 c266 §30(1)

For Date: 08/19/2024  -  Monday   

24-34310        0059 STREET STOP     
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  Location/Address:    61 COMMERCIAL ST @ 1 FRANKLIN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1162-AR
            Arrest:    CHANDLER, KAYLA M       
           Address:    91 CARLTON ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    35
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR001163

24-34352        1041 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 4027] 131 CLEMENTE ST - 131 CLEMENTE ST Apt. #2L
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1163-AR
            Arrest:    RICHARD, APRIL D       
           Address:    131 CLEMENTE ST Apt. #2L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    47
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1164-AR
            Arrest:    BENITEZ, PETER ISIAH       
           Address:    131 CLEMENTE ST Apt. #2L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    35
           Charges:    CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1165-AR
            Arrest:    RAMOS-CABRERA, GADIEL        
           Address:    131 CLEMENTE ST Apt. #4R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    28
           Charges:    FIREARM WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 s.10(h)
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)
                       RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -$1200 c266 §60
                       FIREARM IN FELONY, POSSESS c265 §18B
                       CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40
                       FIREARM, STORE IMPROP c140 §131L(a)&(b)
                       AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 §10(h)(1)
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1166-AR
            Arrest:    CASIANO, CESAR M       
           Address:    569 S CANAL ST Apt. #121   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    51
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
                       CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1167-AR
            Arrest:    ORTIZ, BRIANNA L       
           Address:    131 CLEMENTE ST Apt. #4L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    28
           Charges:    FIREARM WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 s.10(h)
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 §10(h)(1)
                       FIREARM, STORE IMPROP c140 §131L(a)&(b)
                       FIREARM, POSSESS LARGE CAPACITY c269 §10(m)
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1168-AR
            Arrest:    RICHARD, SHAYLEE MARIE       
           Address:    131 CLEMENTE ST Apt. #4R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    28
           Charges:    FIREARM WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 s.10(h)
                       AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 §10(h)(1)
                       RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -$1200 c266 §60
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)
                       FIREARM, STORE IMPROP c140 §131L(a)&(b)
                       FIREARM IN FELONY, POSSESS c265 §18B
                       CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40

24-34354        1056 CITY ORDINANCE     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1459] AVERY FIELD - OAK ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1169-AR
            Arrest:    ECHEVARRIA, ANGEL L       
           Address:    1515 NORTHAMPTON ST Apt. #206   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    46
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2220CR000381
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2217CR000693

24-34432        1939 DRUG ACTIVITY     
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  Location/Address:    76 CABOT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1171-AR
            Arrest:    FULLER, APRIL M       
           Address:    HOMELESS   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    38
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR001714

For Date: 08/20/2024  -  Tuesday   

24-34545        1003 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1498] HOLYOKE TOWERS - 582 PLEASANT ST Apt. #7H
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1172-AR
            Arrest:    ACEVEDO BETANCOURT, DANNY        
           Address:    582 PLEASANT ST Apt. #7H   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    38
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2462CR004362
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2462CR004363

24-34565        1316 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1199] STOP & SHOP - 28 LINCOLN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1174-AR
            Arrest:    MULLINS, ADAM F       
           Address:    ***UNKNOWN***   WESTFIELD, MA
               Age:    28
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A

24-34587        1600 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    17 HAMPDEN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1175-AR
            Arrest:    ROSA JR, FELIX ANGEL       
           Address:    25 E COURT   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    18
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

24-34611        1829 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    289 APPLETON ST @ 373 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1176-AR
            Arrest:    CORTES, RAYMOND RYU       
           Address:    116 WALDO ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2317CR000935
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2317CR000587
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

For Date: 08/21/2024  -  Wednesday   

24-34760        1710 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1418] TARGET STORE - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1177-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    15
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A

24-34805        2047 LOUD NOISE     
  Location/Address:    39 GERARD WAY Apt. #F
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1179-AR
            Arrest:    HERNANDEZ, JADIEL O       
           Address:    39 GERARD WAY Apt. #F   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    18
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
                       A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D
                       A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D

For Date: 08/22/2024  -  Thursday   
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24-34974        2248 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 4217] 29 LEARY DR - 29 LEARY DR
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1180-AR
            Arrest:    DARCO, JOSEPH        
           Address:    44 RIVER ST   AGAWAM, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
                       ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15B(b)

For Date: 08/23/2024  -  Friday   

24-34980        0003 SERVICE     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 568] 736 HIGH ST Apt. #3
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1181-AR
            Arrest:    JONES, GEORGE EDWARD       
           Address:    736 HIGH ST Apt. #3   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    48
           Charges:    FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT

24-35021        0958 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1259] CIRCLE K - APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1183-AR
            Arrest:    ARROYO, MANUEL DEJESUS       
           Address:    7 ADAMS ST Apt. #2R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    36
           Charges:    A&B c265 §13A(a)

24-35037        1103 ASSIST WEST SPFLD     
  Location/Address:    2170 NORTHAMPTON ST @ 1 WHITING FARMS RD
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1184-AR
            Arrest:    FURNESS, SCOTT A       
           Address:    HOMELESS   HOMELESS, MA
               Age:    49
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2423CR001463

24-35086        1603 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    593 MAIN ST @ 49 JACKSON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1185-AR
            Arrest:    SANTIAGO, VICTOR M       
           Address:    520 S SUMMER ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    25
           Charges:    A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15A(b)
       Refer To Incident:      24-5318-OF

24-35101        1728 FOOT PURSUIT     
  Location/Address:    171 RACE ST @ 182 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1186-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    12
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#24DL0304SP
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#24DL0357SP
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#24DL0356SP
       Refer To Incident:      24-5321-OF

For Date: 08/24/2024  -  Saturday   

24-35146        0250 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1240] JIBARITOS SPORTS CLUB - 252 MAPLE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1187-AR
            Arrest:    CASTELLANO, AMARIS        
           Address:    113 WASHBURN ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    38
           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
                       ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I
                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED GREATER THAN WAS REASONABLE AND PROPER  c90 §17
                       LIGHTS VIOLATION * c85 §15
                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
       Refer To Accident:      24-950-AC
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For Date: 08/25/2024  -  Sunday   

24-35329        1353 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1390] HOLYOKE POLICE DEPT - 138 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1190-AR
            Arrest:    HAFER, LETICIA E       
           Address:    201 OAK ST Apt. #2   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    WITNESS/JUROR/POLICE/COURT OFFICIAL, INTIMIDATE c268 §13B
                       A&B c265 §13A(a)

24-35335        1504 ACC INVOLVING CITY OWNED M/V     
  Location/Address:    289 APPLETON ST @ 373 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1191-AR
            Arrest:    BERRY, KYLE        
           Address:    ***UNKNOWN*** Apt. #F   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    37
           Charges:    LEAVE SCENE OF PERSONAL INJURY c90 §24(2)(a_)(1)
                       LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
                       VCO-WRONG WAY, ONE-WAY STREET
                       OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
       Refer To Incident:      24-5365-OF
       Refer To Accident:      24-955-AC

For Date: 08/26/2024  -  Monday   

24-35415        0418 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 176] KMART PLAZA - 2177 NORTHAMPTON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1196-AR
            Arrest:    HERNANDEZ, FREYMI        
           Address:    118 VILLA AVE   YONKERS, NY
               Age:    21
           Charges:    RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY +$1200 c266 §60
                       LARCENY OVER $1200 c266 §30(1)
                       MOTOR VEH, RECEIVE STOLEN c266 §28(a)
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1197-AR
            Arrest:    ROJAS MEJIA, DARY        
           Address:    119 HIGHLAND AVE Apt. #1S   YONKERS, NY
               Age:    28
           Charges:    RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY +$1200 c266 §60
                       LARCENY OVER $1200 c266 §30(1)
                       MOTOR VEH, RECEIVE STOLEN c266 §28(a)

24-35522        1728 SEX OFFENSE     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 3147] VALLEY SPRINGS BEHAVIORAL HEALTH HOSPITAL - 45 LOWER WESTFIELD RD
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1199-AR
            Arrest:    MULLEN, JASON        
           Address:    92 HUNINGTON ST Apt. #3   BROCKTON, MA
               Age:    44
           Charges:    INDECENT A&B ON PERSON 14 OR OVER c265 §13H
                       A&B c265 §13A(a)
                       RAPE c265 §22(b)
                       ASSAULT TO RAPE
       Refer To Incident:      24-5391-OF

For Date: 08/27/2024  -  Tuesday   

24-35622        1224 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 719] JC PENNEY - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1201-AR
            Arrest:    VINUEZA-INTRIAGO, BYRON G       
           Address:    187 FIRST ST   PITTSFIELD, MA
               Age:    37
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1202-AR
            Arrest:    LOOR-VINUEZA, JEXON A       
           Address:    25 PINE ST   PITTSFIELD, MA
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               Age:    26
           Charges:    LARCENY UNDER $1200 c266 §30(1)
                       UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF THEFT DETECTION SHIELDING DEVICE c266 §30B(b)

24-35660        1713 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 719] JC PENNEY - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1203-AR
            Arrest:    CORDLE, RAYMOND        
           Address:    ***UNKNOWN***   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    36
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A
                       THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 §2

For Date: 08/28/2024  -  Wednesday   

24-35789        1200 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1418] TARGET STORE - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1204-AR
            Arrest:    CHACE, PATRICIA E       
           Address:    794 MASSACHUSETTS AVE   BOSTON, MA
               Age:    35
           Charges:    LARCENY UNDER $1200 c266 §30(1)
                       FALSE NAME/SSN, ARRESTEE FURNISH c268 §34A
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2402CR001059

24-35790        1234 PROPERTY CHECK     
  Location/Address:    REAR - 101 NEWTON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1205-AR
            Arrest:    COLON, ANGEL M JR    
           Address:    ***UNKNOWN***   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    57
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       DANGEROUS WEAPON, CARRY c269 §10

24-35793        1247 UNWANTED GUEST     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1050] MIRAVISTA HOSPITAL - 1233 MAIN ST Apt. #5N
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1206-AR
            Arrest:    GRIER, CHRISTOPHER        
           Address:    14 HAWLEY ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    49
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120

24-35809        1422 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 602] HOLYOKE DISTRICT COURT - 20 COURT PLAZA
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1207-AR
            Arrest:    MORRISSETTE, BRITTANY A       
           Address:    120 SARGEANT ST Apt. #3R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

24-35815        1502 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1418] TARGET STORE - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1208-AR
            Arrest:    SILVA, JOE        
           Address:    24 PRINCE ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    54
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A
                       FALSE NAME/SSN, ARRESTEE FURNISH c268 §34A
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#0317CR005118

24-35886        2344 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    103 ESSEX ST @ 200 CHESTNUT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1209-AR
            Arrest:    MAJEWSKI, MATTHEW MICHAEL       
           Address:    5 PRIMROSE PATH   HATFIELD, MA
               Age:    40
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR001317

For Date: 08/29/2024  -  Thursday   
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24-35942        1120 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 719] JC PENNEY - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1210-AR
            Arrest:    RAYMOND, JADE M       
           Address:    PO BOX 72   BONDSVILLE, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    LARCENY OVER $1200 c266 §30(1)
                       RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -$1200 c266 §60
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1211-AR
            Arrest:    DUFAULT, ANTHONY JAMES       
           Address:    9 MASSACHUSETTS AVE Apt. #1   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    38
           Charges:    LARCENY OVER $1200 c266 §30(1)
                       RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -$1200 c266 §60

24-35973        1414 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2753] MACY'S - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1216-AR
            Arrest:    SCANLON, KIENAN        
           Address:    217 HOPE ST   GREENFIELD, MA
               Age:    27
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2441CR000257
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2441CR000297

24-35974        1419 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2309] TCB SHOPS - 21 HAMILTON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1213-AR
            Arrest:    RYAN, NATHAN JONATHAN       
           Address:    40 DESLAURIES ST   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    21
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
                       CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1214-AR
            Arrest:    DANIELS, DAN        
           Address:    28 EMERALD ST   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
                       CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1215-AR
            Arrest:    FIGUEROA CRUZ, JOSEPH        
           Address:    97 MAPLE ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    21
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)

For Date: 08/30/2024  -  Friday   

24-36143        1356 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    225 MAPLE ST @ 585 DWIGHT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1218-AR
            Arrest:    LEBLANC, ANTHONY RICHARD       
           Address:    44 PEARL ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    39
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2441CR001069

24-36208        1940 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    590 HIGH ST @ 26 HAMPSHIRE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1219-AR
            Arrest:    MALDONADO, FRANCISCO IDELFONSO       
           Address:    29 SEYMOUR AVE   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    67
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH (CRIMINAL SUBSQ.OFF.) c90 §23
                       STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9
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